

	102479394
Patent	To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks
DOCKET # MB-48	
	6-18.03
1- N	ame of conveying party(ies): EWK Eisenwerke Kaiserslautern GmbH
	<b>ssignee(s):</b> General Dynamics Santa Bárbara Sistemas GmbH <b>ddress(es):</b> Barbarossastrasse 30, 67655 Kaiserslautern, GERMANY
	ature of Conveyance:
<u>√</u>	_ Assignment Change of Name _ Merger Security Agreement
Ē	Other: XECUTION DATE: May 22, 2003
	• · · ·
I d	<pre>pplication number(s) or Patent number(s): f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution ate of the application is: </pre>
A	) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s): 6,234,103 issued May 22, 2
	ame and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning docume hould be mailed: Friedrich Kueffner 317 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10017
	(212) 986-3114
<u></u>	
6- I	otal number of applications and patents involved: 1
9/2003 ECOO	PER 00000059 6234103
C:8021	40.00 DP
	1

PATENT REEL: 014178 FRAME: 0241 7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00

 $\sqrt{}$  Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-1835.)

Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

## 8- Deposit Account No: <u>11-1835</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

# 9- Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>Friedrich Kueffner</u> Reg. No.: 29,482 Name of Person Signing KK<u>/</u> Signature

<u>June 13, 2003</u> Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  $\_4$ 

2

#### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

#### WHEREAS,

### EWK Eisenwerke Kaiserslautern GmbH Barbarossastraße 30 67655 Kaiserslautern GERMANY

is the assignee of record of U.S. Patent No. 6,234,103 issued May 22, 2001, by inventor Lothar Emrich for a RAMP UNIT FOR FLOATING PONTOONS, said assignment having been recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2000 under Reel 010692, Frame 0639;

AND WHEREAS,

### General Dynamics Santa Bárbara Sistemas GmbH Barbarossastrasse 30 67655 Kaiserslautern GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring EWK Eisenwerke Kaiserslautern GmbH's interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS DEED WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EWK Eisenwerke Kaiserslautern GmbH has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

### General Dynamics Santa Bárbara Sistemas GmbH

for the territory of the United States and not elsewhere, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention fully set forth and described in said U.S. Patent; said invention and U.S. Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

1

PATENT REEL: 014178 FRAME: 0243

#### General Dynamics Santa Bárbara Sistemas GmbH

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and the sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22. day in \_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

EWK Eisenwerke Kaiserslautern GmbH

By: <u>HOMAU</u> Title: <u>Real-housed</u>

Signed in the presence of: Reade Wangosth - Schart M. Jarba Aria

By:

Title:

Signed in the presence of:

Minde Thile Mitabeitenin

**RECORDED: 06/18/2003**